AND REPAIR PARTS LIST 410BRO 10 HOLE
ROLL OUT NEST

READ ALL DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS | or

410B 10 HOLE NEST

TOOLS REQUIRED: Straight Edge Screwdriver, Adjustable Wrench
REPAIR PARTS LIST - See Exhibit A on reverse side for location of parts

Ref. No. Part No. Description Quantity
1 410711 Right Partition 1
2 410713 Left Partition 5
3 410725 Front Top Panel 1

NOTE: You have 3A, 3B and 4B if you purchased a Roll Out Nest
3A 410725R01 Front Upper & Lower Roll Out Panel 2
3B 410725R02 Front Upper Angle, (has 6 Notches) 1
4 410726 Front Bottom Panel 1
4B 410726R02 Front Lower Angle, ( has 2 End Notches) 1
5 410727 Back Top Panel 1
6 410728 Back Bottom Panel 1
7 410729 Roof Panel 1
8 410730 Nest Bottom 10
9 410731 Perch Board 3
10 410734 Short Perch Assembly 2
11 410735 Long Perch Assembly 2
12 410719* Hanger Bracket 2
13 OF181* 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 Slotted Machine Screw 12
14 OF335* 1/4-20 Whiz Nut 12
15 OF214* 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Round Head Machine Screw 70
16 OF53* 10-24 Machine Screw Nut 70
8 410BROB Plastic Rollout Nest Tray (If roll out nest) 10
89-70761 Decal, Brower 1
410732* Hardware Bag, includes items marked with * 1
1SB4108B Instruction Sheet 1

MODEL NUMBER
The MODEL NUMBERS are: 410B 10 Hole Nest or 410BRO Roll Out Nest

WHEN ORDERING PARTS
(1) Show MODEL NUMBER and NAME: Example - 4108 Nest
(2) Show PART NUMBER and FULL DESCRIPTION of part: Example - 410734 Short Perch Assembly

HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Repair parts may be ordered from your dealer.



‘'spJeoq yosad
8y} Japun juol} Sy} wWoly Ul 8pl|s ‘Loye
aWoS yum ‘pinoys wonoq onseid wbn
4 PINOYS wonoq 1seN “spleoq yasiad Japun
sbuiuado yj 01 swonoq issu onseyd wug

‘Buiuado
yoesa ul swonog 1SaN 8 'ON 'Jay Masu|

‘asn 10} Apeas S| }Sau Jamoig
inoA pue siauase} (e uaybi} (91 pue gL
*SON "JoH) Sinu $2-01 PUe SMBI0s aulyoew
2/l X ve-01 Buisn siaui00 Yjoq J0 %oBQg
8yl 0} (21 ‘ON ‘jod) sivoeuq sebuey yoeny

‘uapybil “(v1 pueb g| "soN Jod)
SINU ZIum Og-v/L PUe SMalos g/t | X O0c-t/|
Buisn seyosad poom (g) 981y} ay} yoeny
‘uaybn
pueH ‘|eued doj juol} ybnoiyy seob (01
‘ON ‘Joy) Algwasse Loys pue jsued woyoq
oy} ybnosyy saob (11 "ON '}1oH) Ajqwasse
Buoq (91 pue G| "SON ‘Jay) sinu ¥2
-0} PUB SMaI0S |ulyoeW g/| X pg-0i Buisn
soljqwasse yosad uoys pue Buoj yoeny
‘ISeN
nojioy e se Bulquasse § sjpuey uoi4
g pue (PBYdloN) g€ ‘VE "ON 'Jod asn
S10JS JOU S8Y0I0U
Jayyau sey — (9 'ON 'jay) wonog 3oeg
sayojou sey — (G "oN 'Jay) doi xoeg
sjojs sey — (v ‘'ON 'Joy) wonog Juoid
siols
pue saydjou sey — (g 'oN 'jay) do] woi4
:aJe sjoued
ayyl ‘Ao uawbiy pueH ‘(9L pue G| "SON
"JoY) SINU $2-0L PUB SMaI0s auiyorw g/|
x $2-01 Buisn sjaued xoeq g uoi yoeny

"J9A0 1S8u wny usbil (91
pue G| ‘SON '}j8H) SINU pg-0} PUB SMBIDS
aulyorwW g/1 X $2-01 buisn suonned je
yoelly ‘umop apisdn ( "ON ‘jod) doi Aen

1nojioy
'L 434S

nojloy UoN
‘9 4318

‘S d318

‘v 4318

‘€ 4318

‘¢ 4318

'} 4318

i0S 00 O1 A31O0NY1SNI
TILNN SH3IN3LSV4d ANV N3LHODIL 1ON Od

S1S3IN OH80LY ANV 801y HLO8 HO4
SNOILONYLSNI NOILVTIV.LSNI

-‘Bununouw j|em 10} papiacid ale sjexorlg uoisuadsng gi "ON 'JoyY :9J0N
LL




